

Regulation (EC) No 391/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 April 2009 on common rules and standards for ship inspection and survey organisations (Recast) (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 5

Where the Commission considers that a recognised organisation has failed to fulfil the minimum criteria set out in Annex I or its obligations under this Regulation, or that the safety and pollution prevention performance of a recognised organisation has worsened significantly, without, however, it constituting an unacceptable threat to safety or the environment, it shall require the recognised organisation concerned to undertake the necessary preventive and remedial action within specified deadlines to ensure full compliance with those minimum criteria and obligations and, in particular, remove any potential threat to safety or the environment, or to otherwise address the causes of the worsening performance.

The preventive and remedial action may include interim protective measures when the potential threat to safety or the environment is immediate.

However, and without prejudice to their immediate implementation, the Commission shall give to all Member States which have granted an authorisation to the recognised organisation concerned, advance notice of the measures that it intends to take.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 391/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 5 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(19\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. B para. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. B para. 4 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. B para. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(20\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. B para. 11 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(20\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 2(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 2(g) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(2\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 7(2)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 13(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(13\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 13A inserted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(14\)](#)
- Art. 14(4) inserted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(15\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 14A inserted by [S.I. 2019/270 reg. 3\(16\)](#)